to any particular segment. Accordingly, asset information by reportable segment
is not presented. The accounting policies used by the reportable segments are
the same as those used by the Company and described in Note 1 to the
consolidated financial statements. There are no significant intercompany sales
or transfers.

The Company's reportable segments are business units that offer distinct
services. The segments are managed separately by division presidents who are
most familiar with the segment operations.

The following table sets forth unaudited pro forma information on the Company's
reportable segments (see Note 15):

   Pro Forma Year ended December 31, 2000
   -------------------------------------------------------------------
   Financial   Applied   Litigation
   Consulting   Sciences   Consulting   Total
- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Revenues   $  66,614   $ 39,232   $ 31,357   $137,203
Operating expenses   39,340   31,963   24,489   95,792
   ---------   --------   --------   --------
Segment profit   $  27,274   $  7,269   $  6,868   $ 41,411
   =========   ========   ========   ========

   Pro Forma Year ended December 31, 1999
   -------------------------------------------------------------------
   Financial   Applied   Litigation
   Consulting   Sciences   Consulting   Total
- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Revenues   $  41,363   $ 35,693   $ 29,063   $106,119
Operating expenses   22,804   30,276   20,579   73,659
   ---------   --------   --------   --------
Segment profit   $  18,559   $  5,417   $  8,484   $ 32,460
   =========   ========   ========   ========

   45

   FTI Consulting, Inc. and Subsidiaries

   Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

12. Segment Reporting (continued)

   Pro Forma Year ended December 31,
- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   2000   1999
- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------